



RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

CIN No. L65999WB1992PLC055224

33, BRABOURNE ROAD, 5TH FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 001

TEL. (033) 2242-5812, (033) 3023-0347

E-mail : rfsf.nbfc@gmail.com

Date: 14, November 2017

To
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

Sub. - : Reg. 33 - Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2017

Ref. - : Scrip Code - 539435

Dear Sir / Madam,

The Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th November, 2017, have approved the Un-audited Standalone financial results for the quarter ended and six months ended September 30, 2017. As per Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations, the Financial Results and Limited Review Report are enclosed herewith for your record.

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Richfield Financial Services Limited
RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Abhijit Puglia
Director

Abhijit Puglia
Managing Director
DIN NO. 05172495

Encl: As above



MORE V. & CO.

Chartered Accountants

16-B, ROBERT STREET,
KOLKATA -700 012

Phone : 2236 6360, 6540 202

Email : morev_compaany@yahoo.co.in

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Review Report to **RICHFIELD FINANCIALS SERVICES LIMITED**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited Standalone financial results of **Richfield Financial Services Ltd.** for the period ended 30.09.2017. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, *Engagements to Review Financial Statements* issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For More V & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg. No. : 312033E

P. K. Shyamsukha

P K Shyamsukha

Partner

Membership No. 53220

16B, Roberts Street

Kolkata – 700 012

Date : 14th November, 2017



RICHFELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Registered Office: 33 Brabourne Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700 001

Phone No. : 033-2242-5812, Email Id: rfsl.nbfc@gmail.com, Website : www.rfsl.co.in

CIN NO. L65999WB1992PLC055224

Statement of Un-audited Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30st September , 2017

Part - 1						
Particulars		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended	
		30-Sep-17	30-Sep-16	30-Jun-17	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-16
(Refer notes below)		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
						31-Mar-17
						(Audited)
1	(a) Revenue from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	8,20,586.00	15,32,294.38	9,13,532	17,34,118	31,51,265
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
2	(c) Other Income	2,93,077.20	2,68,069.00	26,710	3,19,787	2,91,000
		11,13,663.20	18,00,363.38	9,40,242	20,53,905	34,42,265
4	Total Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	2,38,079
	(c) Change in inventories of finished goods work in progress and stock-in-trade	-	2,36,275	-	-	3,62,810
	(d) Employee benefits expense	3,81,592	3,61,026	4,34,945	8,16,537	6,86,479
	(e) Financial Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,654	3,200	1,654	3,308	6,400
	(g) Other Expense	25,93,240	1,29,727	4,60,684	30,53,924	4,99,614
		29,76,486	17,90,227	8,97,283	38,79,769	11,95,893
		(18,62,822)	(10,70,154)	(12,959)	(18,79,861)	(2,57,618)
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
8	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
10	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	72,636
	(b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	1,007
	(c) Tax Adjustment for Early year	-	-	-	-	12,835
		(18,62,822)	(10,70,154)	(12,959)	(18,79,861)	(85,480)
12	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-
13	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-
14	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations after tax (12-13)	-	-	-	-	-
		(18,62,822)	(10,70,154)	(12,959)	(18,79,861)	(85,480)
16	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	37501000	37501000	37501000	37501000	37501000
	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					
17		-	-	-	-	2,21,84,092.00
18	Earning per Equity share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each)					
	(a) Basic	(0.50)	0.29	0.01	-0.49	0.44
	(b) Diluted	(0.50)	0.29	0.01	-0.49	0.44

RICHFELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Abhishek Ray

Director

Segment Wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2017

	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-17	30-Sep-16	30-Jun-17	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-16	31-Mar-17
	(Refer notes below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		(IN Rs.)					
A.	Segment Revenue:						
	a) Shares	76,022	4,41,550	1,95,894	1,73,980	8,96,256	54,87,863
	b) Interest	7,44,564	11,68,876	7,17,638	14,62,202	23,38,067	38,14,956
	c) Other Income	2,93,077	1,89,937	26,710	4,17,723	2,91,000	41,231
	Net Segment Revenue	11,13,663	18,00,363	9,40,242	20,53,905	35,25,322	93,44,050
B.	Segment Results:						
	a) Shares	76,022	2,05,275	1,95,894	1,73,980	2,95,367	28,15,503
	b) Interest	7,44,564	11,68,876	7,17,638	14,62,202	23,38,067	38,14,956
	c) Others	(26,83,408)	(3,04,015)	(8,70,573)	(34,56,046)	(9,84,551)	(42,92,557)
	Profit before Tax & Other Unallocable Exp.	(18,62,822)	10,70,136	42,959	(18,19,864)	16,48,883	23,37,902
	Other Unallocable Income/Expenditure(Net)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Provision for Taxation	-	-	-	-	-	86,478
	Profit after Tax	(18,62,822)	10,70,136	42,959	(18,19,864)	16,48,883	22,51,424
C.	Capital Employed:						
	a) Shares	-	20,71,471	-	-	20,71,471	-
	b) Interest	2,78,82,178	4,41,61,963	3,01,16,763	2,78,82,178	4,41,61,963	2,78,79,116
	c) Others	3,18,02,914	1,28,09,251	2,96,11,287	3,18,02,914	1,28,09,251	3,18,06,384
	Total Capital Employed	5,96,85,092	5,90,42,685	5,97,28,050	5,96,85,092	5,90,42,685	5,96,85,500

Notes:

- There were no extraordinary items during the quarter ended 30th September, 2017.
- The above financial results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2017 and have been reviewed by the Auditors.
- Income tax will be determined & provided for at the end of the financial year.
- No investor complains were received and none is pending at the end of the quarter.
- Figures of the previous year/quarters have been regrouped to confirm to the current year/quarter's presentation.
- The above results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com & on Company website at www.rfsl.co.in.

For **ROHIT FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.**

Abhishek Singh

(Signature)

Director

Managing Director

DIN NO. 05172495

Dated the 14th November, 2017

RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
Registered Office: 33 Brabourne Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700 001
STATEMENT OF ASSET & LIABILITY
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER 2017
CIN NO. L65999WB1992PLC055224

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Half Year ended 30th September (Reviewed)	
	2017	2016
SHAREHOLDERS FUND:		
(a) Capital	375.01	375.01
(b) Reserves and Surplus	221.84	198.93
LOAN FUNDS	-	-
DEFERRED TAX	(0.05)	(0.06)
TOTAL	596.80	573.87
FIXED ASSETS	0.54	0.64
INVESTMENTS	283.73	113.92
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS AND ADVANCES		
(a) Inventories	-	20.71
(b) Sundry Debtors	-	1.00
(c) Cash and Bank balances	5.91	6.82
(d) Other current assets	13.69	9.88
(e) Loans and Advances	278.82	441.62
Less: Current Liabilities and Provisions		
(a) Liabilities	1.16	0.08
(b) Provisions	2.94	4.07
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE (NOT WRITTEN OFF OR ADJUSTED)	-	-
PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT	(18.20)	16.57
TOTAL	596.80	573.87

For Richfield Financial Services Ltd.
RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

(Signature)

(ABHIJIT PUGLIA)
Managing Director
DIN NO. 05172495

Director

Dated the 14th November, 2017